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Graduated Fixed Penalty & Deposit (GFPD) Notices Issued

\NIOSN 4

To Drivers by Operator Vehicle Nationality Between 11th Nov 09 and 28th Feb 10

Value of GFPD Notices issued to Drivers by Notice Scheme

Notice Type

BFPNOL1 - UK Resident Driver
FDENOL1 - Court Deposit

FFPNO1 - Non-UK Resident Driver
Grand Total

Value of GFPD Notices Issued to Drivers by Operator Vehicle Nationality

Amount per Notice Type (£)
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373,420.00

30,300.00
763,980.00
1,167,700.00

Amount per
Notice Type Country Notice Type (£)
BFPNOL1 - UK Resident Driver Austria £ 230.00
Belgium £ 230.00
Bulgaria £ 820.00
Czech Republic £ 380.00
Denmark £ 60.00
Eire £ 12,230.00
Estonia £ 60.00
France £ 500.00
Germany £ 1,920.00
Great Britain £ 324,110.00
Hungary £ 890.00
Luxemburg £ 200.00
Netherlands £ 6,210.00
Northern Ireland £ 23,630.00
Poland £ 960.00
Portugal £ 30.00
Slovakia £ 60.00
Spain £ 700.00
Turkey £ 200.00
BFPNOL1 - UK Resident Driver Total £ 373,420.00
FDENOL1 - Court Deposit Bosnia-Herzegovina £ 300.00
Eire £ 4,800.00
Germany £ 3,900.00
Great Britain £ 4,500.00
Greece £ 300.00
Hungary £ 1,500.00
Liechtenstein £ 2,700.00
Lithuania £ 300.00
Northern Ireland £ 2,700.00
Norway £ 300.00
Poland £ 3,900.00
Portugal £ 300.00
Slovakia £ 1,200.00
Slovenia £ 2,400.00
Turkey £ 1,200.00
FDENOL1 - Court Deposit Total £ 30,300.00
FFPNO1 - NON UK Resident Driver Austria £ 5,730.00
Azerbaijan £ 200.00
Belarus £ 120.00
Belgium £ 13,740.00
Bosnia-Herzegovina £ 2,480.00
Bulgaria £ 18,840.00
Croatia £ 4,920.00
Cyprus £ 1,300.00
Czech Republic £ 31,730.00
Denmark £ 2,790.00
Eire £ 85,200.00
Estonia £ 2,910.00
Finland £ 470.00
France £ 9,130.00
Germany £ 85,870.00
Great Britain £ 7,740.00
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Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Italy

Jersey
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxemburg
Macedonia
Malta
Morocco
Netherlands
Northern Ireland
Norway
Other Country not listed
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
Ukraine
Yugoslavia

2,200.00
34,450.00
580.00
41,390.00
120.00
6,360.00
23,000.00
1,080.00
2,400.00
230.00
120.00
40,330.00
13,210.00
1,140.00
1,150.00
106,160.00
26,160.00
48,860.00
260.00
25,460.00
21,370.00
73,040.00
1,150.00
830.00
18,430.00
1,150.00
180.00

FFPNO1 - NON UK Resident Driver Total

763,980.00

Grand Total
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1,167,700.00

Notes:

1. Graduated Fixed Penalty & Deposit Notices are issued to drivers and not operators.

2. UK resident drivers are those drivers who can prove during the roadside encounter that they have a valid UK resident address.

Report produced as at 10/03/2010

Ref. CIS 1917
(Please quote the above Ref in all correspondence)



