



## Graduated Fixed Penalty & Deposit (GFPD) Notices Issued To Drivers by Operator Vehicle Nationality Between 11th Nov 09 and 28th Feb 10

## Value of GFPD Notices issued to Drivers by Notice Scheme

Notice Type	Amount per Notice Type (£)			
BFPN01 - UK Resident Driver	£	373,420.00		
FDEN01 - Court Deposit	£	30,300.00		
FFPN01 - Non-UK Resident Driver	£	763,980.00		
Grand Total	£	1,167,700.00		

## Value of GFPD Notices Issued to Drivers by Operator Vehicle Nationality

		Amount per
Notice Type	Country	Notice Type (£)
BFPN01 - UK Resident Driver	Austria	£ 230.00
	Belgium	£ 230.00
	Bulgaria	£ 820.00
	Czech Republic	£ 380.00
	Denmark	£ 60.00
	Eire	£ 12,230.00
	Estonia	£ 60.00
	France	£ 500.00
		£ 1,920.00
	Germany Great Britain	
		,
	Hungary	£ 890.00
	Luxemburg	£ 200.00
	Netherlands	£ 6,210.00
	Northern Ireland	£ 23,630.00
	Poland	£ 960.00
	Portugal	£ 30.00
	Slovakia	£ 60.00
	Spain	£ 700.00
	Turkey	£ 200.00
3FPN01 - UK Resident Driver Total	[ · aey	£ 373,420.00
DEN01 - Court Deposit	Bosnia-Herzegovina	£ 300.00
DETTO TO COURT DOPOCIA	Eire	£ 4,800.00
	Germany	£ 3,900.00
	Great Britain	£ 4,500.00
	Greece	£ 4,300.00
	Hungary	£ 1,500.00
	Liechtenstein	£ 2,700.00
	Lithuania	£ 300.00
	Northern Ireland	£ 2,700.00
	Norway	£ 300.00
	Poland	£ 3,900.00
	Portugal	£ 300.00
	Slovakia	£ 1,200.00
	Slovenia	£ 2,400.00
	Turkey	£ 1,200.00
DEN01 - Court Deposit Total	rancy	£ 30,300.00
FFPN01 - NON UK Resident Driver	Austria	£ 5,730.00
FFFNUT - NON OK Resident Dilver	Azerbaijan	£ 200.00
	Belarus	
	Belgium	
	Bosnia-Herzegovina	£ 2,480.00
	Bulgaria	£ 18,840.00
	Croatia	£ 4,920.00
	Cyprus	£ 1,300.00
	Czech Republic	£ 31,730.00
	Denmark	£ 2,790.00
	Eire	£ 85,200.00
	Estonia	£ 2,910.00
	Finland	£ 470.00
	France	£ 9,130.00
	Germany	£ 9,130.00 £ 85,870.00
	· ·	
	Great Britain	£ 7,740.00

Î	Ī	i	•
	Greece	£	2,200.00
	Hungary	£	34,450.00
	Iceland	£	580.00
	Italy	£	41,390.00
	Jersey	£	120.00
	Latvia	£	6,360.00
	Lithuania	£	23,000.00
	Luxemburg	£	1,080.00
	Macedonia	£	2,400.00
	Malta	£	230.00
	Morocco	£	120.00
	Netherlands	£	40,330.00
	Northern Ireland	£	13,210.00
	Norway	£	1,140.00
	Other Country not listed	£	1,150.00
	Poland	£	106,160.00
	Portugal	£	26,160.00
	Romania	£	48,860.00
	Russia	£	260.00
	Slovakia	£	25,460.00
	Slovenia	£	21,370.00
	Spain	£	73,040.00
	Sweden	£	1,150.00
	Switzerland	£	830.00
	Turkey	£	18,430.00
	Ukraine	£	1,150.00
	Yugoslavia	£	180.00
FFPN01 - NON UK Resident Driver Total		£	763,980.00
Grand Total			,167,700.00

## Notes:

- Graduated Fixed Penalty & Deposit Notices are issued to drivers and not operators.
   UK resident drivers are those drivers who can prove during the roadside encounter that they have a valid UK resident address.

Report produced as at 10/03/2010

Ref. CIS 1917

(Please quote the above Ref in all correspondence)